As at the date of transition to MFRS 1, certain property, plant & equipment previously stated at cost

were fair valued and their fair values were regarded as deemed cost. The relevant differences were

recognised to the retained earnings.

c) Designation of financial instruments

The Group has elected to re-designate certain available-for-sale financial assets as financial assets at

fair value through profit or loss.

HONG LEONG INDUSTRIES BERHAD (5486-P)

QUARTERLY REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

The figures have not been audited

 HLIB/8

1. Basis of preparation (cont’d)

The reconciliations of the financial statements for the comparative periods are as follows:

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

Reconciliation of the affected financial caption reported for the preceding year comparative quarter ended 30 June 2012

As previously

reported

Preceding year

corresponding

quarter

30/06/2012

Effect of adoption of MFRS

As restated

Preceding year

corresponding

quarter

30/06/2012

 RM’000 RM’000

Note
(i)

RM’000

Note 1(a)

RM’000

Note 1(b)

RM’000

Note 1(c)

RM’000

Operating profit 65,411 - - 9 (3,682) 61,739

Share of profit in associated companies 4,120 1,302 - - - 5,422

Profit before taxation 61,741 1,302 - 9 (3,682) 59,371

Profit for the period 40,786 1,302 - 9 (3,682) 38,416

Reconciliation of the affected financial caption reported for the preceding year comparative period ended 30 June 2012

As previously

reported

Preceding year

corresponding

period

30/06/2012

Effect of adoption of MFRS

As restated

Preceding year

corresponding

period

30/06/2012

 RM’000 RM’000

Note
(i)

RM’000

Note 1(a)

RM’000

Note 1(b)

RM’000

Note 1(c)

RM’000

Operating profit 214,485 - - 34 (3,681) 210,838

Share of profit in associated companies 32,448 3,618 - - - 36,066

Profit before taxation 212,905 3,618 - 34 (3,681) 212,876

Profit for the period 167,224 3,618 - 34 (3,681) 167,195

HONG LEONG INDUSTRIES BERHAD (5486-P)

QUARTERLY REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

The figures have not been audited

 HLIB/9

1. Basis of preparation (cont’d)

The reconciliation of the financial statements for the comparative periods are as follows: (cont’d)

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity

Reconciliation of the affected financial caption reported as at 30 June 2012

As previously

reported

Preceding year

corresponding

period

30/06/2012

Effect of adoption of MFRS